TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electric Mobility Corporation		109/24/2012 1	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pride Mobility Products Corporation	
Street Address:	182 Susquehanna Ave.	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18643	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85116723	PIMP MY RASCAL
Serial Number:	75524321	CHAMELEON
Serial Number:	75524323	TAXI
Registration Number:	3950472	RASCAL MOBILITY
Registration Number:	3962817	RASCAL WEGO
Registration Number:	3769098	RASCAL BALANCE
Registration Number:	3807713	RASCAL WE GO
Registration Number:	3334293	RASCAL MOVE ON IT
Registration Number:	3334063	RASCAL MOVE ON IT
Registration Number:	3209212	THE RASCAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	3028768	AUTOGO VISION
Registration Number:	3032185	ULTRALIFT
Registration Number:	2810755	AUTOGO
Registration Number:	3002519	ULTRALITE VEHICLES TRADEMARK

REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0904

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2849500	FOLD & GO
Registration Number:	2467600	FALL PROTECTION
Registration Number:	1692810	RASCAL CONVERTABLE
Registration Number:	1278867	RASCAL
Registration Number:	3895287	MICROBALANCE
Registration Number:	3665353	MAGNETIC STABILIZER WHEEL
Registration Number:	3698897	FRAME-FORWARD
Registration Number:	3208298	RACK 'N ROLL
Registration Number:	3158426	COMFORTRISE
Registration Number:	3028800	POWERSHOPPER
Registration Number:	2531756	TURNABOUT
Registration Number:	1616635	SPARKY
Registration Number:	3117254	RASCAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026568920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3026224226

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Deanna M. McGregor / Charles N. Quinn

Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061756.00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanna M. McGregor
Signature:	/-d-/
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Electric Mobility to Pride Mobility#page1.tif source=Assignment - Electric Mobility to Pride Mobility#page2.tif source=Assignment - Electric Mobility to Pride Mobility#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0905

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ASSOCIATED GOODWILL

WHEREAS, on 5 March 2012, Pride Mobility Products Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal place of business at 182 Susquehanna Avenue, Exeter, Pennsylvania, 18643, as the high bidder in a sealed bid auction purchased "Lot C", namely certain business intangibles and certain intellectual property and ancillary goodwill, with all such rights being subject to a License Agreement dated 19 July 2010 (as amended by agreement dated 28 June 2011) between Electric Mobility Corporation and Electric Mobility Europe, the purchase by Pride Mobility Products Corporation being from Electric Mobility Corporation, a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 591 Mantua Boulevard, Sewell, New Jersey, 08080, with the winning bid by Pride Mobility Products Corporation being Fifty-Six Thousand, One Hundred Dollars (\$56,100.00), paid via check to the auctioneer, William F. Comly & Son, Inc., doing business at 1825 East Boston Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19125;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm the sale by Electric Mobility Corporation and the purchase by Pride Mobility Products Corporation of such "Lot C", namely certain business intangibles including certain intellectual property comprising the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A and the goodwill that is associated with and ancillary to the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A, together with all common law and all other rights of any type in such trademarks, with all of such acquired rights being subject to the aforementioned License Agreement dated 19 July 2010 (as amended by agreement dated 28 June 2011) between Electric Mobility Corporation and Electric Mobility Europe, with the sale and purchase being via auction on the date stated above:

WHEREAS, the parties, intending to be legally bound, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Confirmatory Assignment evidencing the acquisition by Pride Mobility Products Corporation, subject to the aforementioned License Agreement dated 19 July 2010 (as amended by agreement dated 28 June 2011) between Electric Mobility Corporation and Electric Mobility Europe, of the entire right, title and interest from Electric Mobility Corporation in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A and the goodwill that is ancillary to and associated with the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all rights of any type in such trademarks,

1

EX1 1213137v1 09/19/12 2:17:02 PM

061756.00101

M.J. 9/24/12

¹ "Lot C" excluded Electric Mobility trademarks 2,794,778; 1,872,400; and 1,630,765; all Electric Mobility toll free numbers; and the Electric Mobility Customer Mailing List.

with this document being expressly prepared to evidence such transfer and to perfect the ownership of Pride Mobility Products Corporation, subject to the aforementioned License Agreement dated 19 July 2010 (as amended by agreement dated 28 June 2011) between Electric Mobility Corporation and Electric Mobility Europe, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill that is ancillary to and associated with the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including all other rights of any type in such trademarks.

Buyer:	Pride Mobility Products Corporation	Seller: Electric Mobility Corporation
	By: Add (officer's signature)	By: Michael Howers (officer's signature)
	Scott Meuser (officer's name printed)	Michael Flowers (officer's name printed)
	9/25/12	9/24/12
	(date) Mary Quizi (witness signature)	(date) (witness signature)
	(witness name printed)	Robert C. Hupely To (witness name printed)

2

Sous a Mo They (Notary attest here)

NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS A MCHUGH
Notary Public
FORTY FORT BORO., LUZERNE COUNTY
My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2016

EX1 1213137v1 09/19/12 2:17:02 PM

Slownsky Li (Notary attest here)

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My COMMISSION Expires July 6, 2014

061756.00101

Schedule A

Trademark	U.S. Number
Pimp My Ride	85/116,723
Rascal Mobility	3,950,472
Rascal Wego	3,962,817
Rascal Balance	3,769,098
Rascal We Go	3,807,713
Rascal Move On It	3,334,293
Rascal Move On It	. 3,334,063
The Rascal Company	3,209,212
Autogo Vision	3,028,768
Ultralift	3,032,185
Autogo	2,810,755
Ultralite Vehicles	3,002,519
Fold & Go	2,849,500
Fall Protection	2,467,600
Rascal Convertible	1,692,810
Rascal	1,278,867
Microbalance	3,895,287
Magnetic Stablizer Wheel	3,665,353
Frame-Forward	3,698,897
Rack N Roll	3,208,298
Comfortrise	3,158,426
Powershopper	3,028,800
Turnabout	2,531,756
Chameleon	75/524,321
Taxi	75/524,323
Sparky	1,616,635
Rascal (stylized)	3,117,254

EX1 1213137v1 09/19/12 2:17:02 PM

RECORDED: 08/22/2013

3 M. 2. 9/24/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0908